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Category Prin./Alt. Name Affiliation Phone Fax E-Mail
Affiliated Tribes Principal | Margie Schaff ATNI 303-674-4320 303-674-4920 Mschaff@worldnet.att.net
Alberta Provincial/Regulatory Principal | Kellan Fluckiger Alberta DOE
Alternate | Warren Frost Alberta DOE 780-422-8726 780-427-8065 warren.frost@gov.ab.ca
BC Provincial/Regulatory Principal | Peter Ostergaard British Columbia Utility Commiss.
Canada Principal | Vipin Prasad Alberta Electric System Operator 403-233-6406 403-543-0388 vipin.prasad@aeso.ca
Alternate | Neil Millar Alberta Electric System Operator
CREPC/NWPCC Principal | Wally Gibson NWPCC 503-222-5161 503-820-2370 Waibson@nwppc.org
Direct Service Industrial Customers Principal | Don Schoenbeck DSI (RCS) 360-737-3877 Dws@Kkeywaycorp.com
Alternate | Ray Bliven DSI (RCS) 360-737-3877 Rdb@r-c-s-inc.com
Environmental Community Principal | Steve Weiss NW Energy Coalition 503-393-8859 503-390-6287 Steve@nwenergy.org
FERC Jurisdictional Rural Co-ops Principal | Curtis Winterfeld Deseret Power 801-619-6511 801-619-6599 Ckwinter@deseretgt.com
Alternate | Jim Tucker Deseret Power 801-619-6504 jtucker@deseretgt.com
Independent Power Producers/QF Principal | Michael Alcantar Alcantar & Kahl 503-226-8400 503-402-8882 Mpa@a-klaw.com
Alternate | Don Brookhyser Alcantar & Kahl 503-402-8702 deb@a-klaw.com
Independent Power Producers/Marketers | Principal | Bob Kahn NW IPP Coalition 206-236-7200 206-236-3019 rkahn@nippc.org
Alternate | Alan Davis For Power Marketer Coal. 406-442-2292 alan@enventure.com
Industrial Customers Principal | Ken Canon ICNU 503-239-9169 503-239-0466 Kcanon@icnu.org
Alternate | Linc Wolverton ICNU 360-263-3675 | 360-263-3675 Lwolv@tds.net
Non-BPA TDUs Principal | Marshall Empey Utah Assoc. Muni. Power Sys. 801-327-6605 | 801-561-2687 Marshall@uamps.com
Alternate | Tim Shuba Shea-Gardner for UAMPS 703-239-1677 tshuba@sheagardner.com
Public Generators Principal | David Osborn Public Generating Pool (PGP) 509-754-5699 509-754-5392 Dosborn@gcpud.org
Alternate | Lon Peters PGP 503-203-1539 503-203-1569 Ipeters@pacifier.com
Renewable Resources Principal | Tom Foley Renewable NW Project 503-288-0973 503-335-5825 Fthomas20@quest.net
Alternate | Natalie Mclntire RNP 503-223-4544 503-223-4554 natalie@rnp.org
Residential Customers Principal | Matt Steuerwalt Washington AG Office 206-389-3040 206-389-2058 Matts1@atg.wa.gov
Alternate | Jason Eisdorfer Citizens’ Utility Board (OR) 503-227-1984 503-274-2956 Cub@teleport.com
Rural Co-ops Principal | Aleka Scott PacNW Generating Co-op 503-288-1234 503-288-2334 Aleka_scott@pngc.com
Alternate | Darrel VanCoevering | Consultant For PNGC 360-546-2899 dgv@xprt.net
State of Idaho Principal | Lou Ann Westerfield | ldaho PUC 208-334-0323 208-334-3762 lwester@puc.state.id.us
State of Montana Principal | Marla Larson Montana PSC 406-444-6186 406-444-7618 malarson@state.mt.us
Alternate | Larry Nordell Montana Consumer Counsel 406-444-2772 406-444-2760 Lnordell@state.mt.us
State of Nevada Principal | Grant Siwinski Nevada PUC 775-687-6075 775-687-6199 siwinski@puc.state.nv.us
State of Oregon Principal | Stefan Brown Oregon PUC 503-373-7946 503-373-7752 stefan.brown@state.or.us
Alternate | Phil Carver Oregon Office of Energy 503-378-6874 Philip.h.carver@state.or.us
State of Utah Principal | George Compton Utah DPU 801-530-6950 | 801-530-6512 gcompton@utah.gov
State of Washington Principal | Dick Byers Washington UTC 360-664-1209 dbyers@wutc.wa.gov
Alternate | Alan Buckley Washngton UTC 360-664-1306 360-753-2629 abuckley@wutc.wa.gov
State of Wyoming Principal | Steve Ellenbecker Wyoming PSC 307-777-5702 307-777-5700 sellen@state.wy.us
TDU/BPA Customers Principal | John Saven NW Requirements Utilities 503-233-5823 503-233-3076 Jsaven@pacifier.com
Alternate | Susan Ackerman NW Requirements Utilities 503-297-2392 susan.k.ackerman@Comcast.com
Transmission Scheduling Utilities Principal | Ray Nelson PRM Utilities 425-460-1108 425-451-2110 rbaker@prmlip.com
Alternate | Loren Baker PRM Utilities 425-460-1106 425-451-2110 lorenb@prmllp.com
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RTO Filing Utilities Principal Randy Cloward Auvista Corp. 509-495-4619 509-495-8542
Alternate Jeff Schlect Avista Corp 509-495-4851 509-495-8856 jeff.schlect@avistacorp.com
Principal Yakout Mansour B.C. Hydro & Power Authority 604-699-7313 604-699-7471 YYakout.mansour@bctransco.com
Alternate Cameron Lusztig B.C. Hydro & Power Authority 604-699-7444 Cameron.lusztig@bctransco.com
Principal Allen Burns BPA 503-230-5717 | 503-230-3270 alburns@bpa.gov
Alternate Syd Berwager BPA 503-230-5958 | 503-230-7333 sdberwager@bpa.gov
Principal Jim Baggs Idaho Power Company 208-388-2719 208-388-6918 Jbaggs@idahopower.com
Alternate Chuck Durick Idaho Power Company 208-388-2450 208-388-6647 cdurick@idahopower.com
Principal Ted Williams NorthWestern Energy 406-497-4385 406-497-2054 ted.williams@northwestern.com
Alternate Ray Brush NorthWestern Energy 406-497-4278 ray.brush@northwestern.com
Principal John Carr PacifiCorp 503-813-5123 | 503-813-5346 John.Carr@pacificorp.com
Alternate Rich Bayless PacifiCorp 503-813-5739 503-813-5205 Rich.Bayless@pacificorp.com
Principal Frank Afranji Portland General Electric 503-464-7033 503-464-7796 Frank_afranji@pgn.com
Alternate Richard Goddard Portland General Electric 503-464-8495 503-464-8178 richard_goddard@pgn.com
Principal Kimberly Harris Puget Sound Energy 425-462-3897 425-462-3300 Kimberly.harris@pse.com
Alternate Dave Hoff Puget Sound Energy 425-462-3716 425-462-3414 David.hoff@pse.com
Principal Paul Schmidt Sierra Pacific/Nevada Power 775-834-4878 775-834-3047 Pschmidt@sppc.com
Alternate Mark Backus Sierra Pacific/Nevada Power 702-367-5692 mbackus@sppc.com
Coordinating Team Chair Bud Krogh Krogh & Leonard 206-464-1872 206-464-1951 Ekrogh@serv.net




